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	Reason for change:
	Rel-17 introduced inter-set guard period, the dropping rule of which is different from that of intra-set guard period. However, due to the definition ambiguity, the dropping rule of intra-set guard period also wrongly applies to inter-set guard period. Thus the definition of inter-set guard period need to be further clarified to avoid the misunderstanding above.
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	To clarify the difinition of inter-set guard period.
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	The dropping rule of intra-set guard period wrongly applies to inter-set guard period.
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========================= Unchanged parts =========================
The UE is configured with a guard period of Y symbols, in which the UE does not transmit any other signal, in the case the SRS resources of a set are transmitted in the same slot. The guard period is in-between the SRS resources of the set. For two SRS resource sets of an antenna switching located in two consecutive slots, if UE is capable of transmitting SRS in all symbols in one slot, an inter-set guard period of Y symbols exists between the last OFDM symbol occupied by the SRS resource set in the first slot and the first OFDM symbol occupied by the SRS resource set in the second slot.
For the inter-set guard period, the UE does not transmit any other signal on any symbols of the interval if the interval between SRS resource sets is Y symbols.
-	When both the SRS resource on all of the corresponding symbols prior to the gap and the SRS resource on all of the corresponding symbols after the gap are dropped due to collision handling, the gap period is also dropped with same priority and can be used for UL transmission.
========================= Unchanged parts =========================
